



# SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE

Meets 35-10-35 Nutritional Requirements



**\*\*This item is NOT Whole Grain\*\***

ANIMAL SNACKERS WG Item #20012	CHOCOLATE ANIMAL SNACKERS WG ITEM # 20006	MINI CHOCOLATE CHIP KOOKIES WG ITEM # 20020	Chocolate Chip Mini Bites WG ITEM # 50011	Knott's Raspberry 2-pk ITEM # 15005
<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 1 pkg (28g) 1 oz. Servings Per Container 1 Calories 110 Calories from Fat 30 [27%]	<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 1 pkg (28g) 1 oz. Servings Per Container 1 Calories 110 Calories from Fat 30 [27%]	<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 1 pkg (31g) 1.1 oz. Servings Per Container 1 Calories 120 Calories from Fat 25 [21%]	<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 1 pkg (43g) 1.5 oz. Servings Per Container 1 Calories 160 Calories from Fat 35 [22%]	<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size 1 pkg (19g) Servings Per Container 1 Calories 80 Calories from Fat 35
<b>Total Fat</b> 3.5 g 5% Saturated Fat 1.2 g [9.8%] 6% Trans Fat 0 g <b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg 0% <b>Sodium</b> 40 mg 2% <b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 18 g 6% Dietary Fiber 1 g 5% Sugars 7 g [25%] <b>Protein</b> 2 g	<b>Total Fat</b> 3.5 g 5% Saturated Fat 1.2 g [9.8%] 6% Trans Fat 0 g <b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg 0% <b>Sodium</b> 40 mg 2% <b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 18 g 6% Dietary Fiber 1 g 5% Sugars 7 g [25%] <b>Protein</b> 2 g	<b>Total Fat</b> 2.5 g 4% Saturated Fat 1 g [7.5%] 6% Trans Fat 0 g <b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg 0% <b>Sodium</b> 35 mg 2% <b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 22 g 7% Dietary Fiber 1 g 6% Sugars 10 g [32%] <b>Protein</b> 2 g	<b>Total Fat</b> 3.5 g 6% Saturated Fat 1.5g [8.4%] 8% Trans Fat 0 g <b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg 0% <b>Sodium</b> 50 mg 2% <b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 30 g 10% Dietary Fiber 2 g 8% Sugars 14 g [32.5%] <b>Protein</b> 3 g	<b>Total Fat</b> 4 g 6% Saturated Fat .5g 4% Trans Fat 0 g <b>Cholesterol</b> 4 mg 1% <b>Sodium</b> 55 mg 2% <b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 11 g 4% Dietary Fiber 0 g Sugars 5 g <b>Protein</b> 1 g
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0% Calcium 0% Iron 4%	Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0% Calcium 0% Iron 4%	Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0% Calcium 2% Iron 6%	Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0% Calcium 2% Iron 8%	Vitamin A 4% Vitamin C 0% Calcium 0% Iron 2%
Ingredients: Whole grain white wheat flour, enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), sugar, soybean oil, hydrogenated soybean oil, soy lecithin, water, baking soda, natural flavor.	Ingredients: Enriched unbleached whole wheat flour, enriched bleached flour, (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), sugar, soybean oil, hydrogenated soybean oil, cocoa powder, soy lecithin, water, baking soda, natural flavor.	Ingredients: Whole grain white wheat flour, enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, [vitamin B1], semi-sweet chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin (an emulsifier), vanilla), soybean oil and hydrogenated soybean oil, sugar, brown sugar, powdered eggs, natural and artificial flavor, baking soda, and salt.	Ingredients: Whole grain white wheat flour, enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), sugar, semi sweet chocolate chips, (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin [ an emulsifier], vanilla), soybean oil and hydrogenated soybean oil, brown sugar, powdered eggs, natural and artificial flavor, baking soda, and salt.	Ingredients: Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), margarine (palm oil, soy bean oil, water, salt, vegetable mono & diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate (a preservative), citric acid, natural and artificial flavor, vitamin A, palmitate added beta carotene [color], sugar, raspberry topping (high fructose corn syrup, red raspberry, apple powder, citric acid, pectin, artificial flavor, sodium benzoate (preservative), calcium chloride, red #40, blue #1), eggs, natural & artificial Flavors, salt.
<b>Allergy Information:</b> All products manufactured in a facility that processes wheat, eggs, milk, soy, walnuts, almonds, cashews, pecans, macadamia nuts, and other tree nuts.		<b>No High Fructose Corn Syrup</b> <b>All Kosher U Dairy</b>		
<b>Produced in Peanut Free Facility</b>				





***Produced in Peanut Free Facility***

**The Grain/Bread Requirement For The Food-Based Menu Planning  
Alternatives In The Child Nutrition Program**

Product Name	Code #	Portion Wgt.	Wgt. Of Grain	Grain/ Bread
<b>Animal Snackers</b> Whole Grain	20012	1.0 oz.	16 g	1
<b>Chocolate Snackers</b> Whole Grain	20006	1.0 oz.	16 g	1
<b>Mini Chocolate Chip Kookies</b> Whole Grain	20020	1.1 oz.	16 g	1
<b>Chocolate Chip Mini Bites</b> Whole Grain	50011	1.5 oz.	23.4 g	1

**All Whole Grain cookies contain 51% Whole Grain**

**PRODUCT SEGREGATION**

The school size portions of Basil's Animal Snackers, Basil's Chocolate Animal Snackers, Basil's Mini Chocolate Chip Kookies, and Knott's Raspberry 2-pack packages are processed on a segregated oven which means no peanut products are run on that particular line.

*Rosalind McAdoo*  
 Rosalind McAdoo  
 QC Manager  
 Biscomerica Corporation



**Allergy Information:** This product is manufactured in a facility that processes wheat, eggs, milk, soy, walnuts, almonds, ashews, pecans, macadamia nuts, and other tree nuts. Produced in a Peanut Free Facility.

Dated: 2-12-2016